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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1981 1981 1981 1981
Males 0 years 100000 847 72.65 8.473

1 year 99153 68 72.26 0.683
2 years 99085 56 71.31 0.566
3 years 99029 26 70.35 0.266
4 years 99003 48 69.37 0.486
5 years 98954 32 68.40 0.320
6 years 98923 53 67.43 0.540
7 years 98869 29 66.46 0.290
8 years 98841 24 65.48 0.248
9 years 98816 15 64.50 0.150
10 years 98801 21 63.51 0.209
11 years 98781 41 62.52 0.411
12 years 98740 23 61.54 0.231
13 years 98717 17 60.56 0.175
14 years 98700 41 59.57 0.411
15 years 98659 67 58.59 0.675
16 years 98593 58 57.63 0.593
17 years 98534 72 56.67 0.732
18 years 98462 139 55.71 1.417
19 years 98323 103 54.79 1.044
20 years 98220 106 53.84 1.081
21 years 98114 109 52.90 1.107
22 years 98005 160 51.96 1.636
23 years 97845 109 51.04 1.109
24 years 97736 77 50.10 0.787
25 years 97659 101 49.14 1.033
26 years 97558 65 48.19 0.667
27 years 97493 112 47.22 1.149
28 years 97381 112 46.27 1.146
29 years 97270 72 45.33 0.743
30 years 97198 88 44.36 0.906
31 years 97109 80 43.40 0.828
32 years 97029 109 42.44 1.123
33 years 96920 88 41.48 0.912
34 years 96832 114 40.52 1.175
35 years 96718 126 39.57 1.302
36 years 96592 144 38.62 1.492
37 years 96448 172 37.68 1.785
38 years 96276 142 36.74 1.479
39 years 96133 150 35.80 1.560
40 years 95983 183 34.85 1.910
41 years 95800 161 33.92 1.681
42 years 95639 207 32.97 2.160
43 years 95433 260 32.04 2.725
44 years 95172 336 31.13 3.535
45 years 94836 319 30.24 3.361
46 years 94517 327 29.34 3.458
47 years 94190 380 28.44 4.038
48 years 93810 404 27.55 4.310



49 years 93406 506 26.67 5.421
50 years 92899 489 25.81 5.262
51 years 92411 682 24.94 7.378
52 years 91729 529 24.13 5.767
53 years 91200 724 23.26 7.933
54 years 90476 851 22.45 9.407
55 years 89625 833 21.65 9.291
56 years 88793 910 20.85 10.247
57 years 87883 964 20.06 10.964
58 years 86919 1180 19.28 13.570
59 years 85740 1184 18.54 13.806
60 years 84556 1290 17.79 15.262
61 years 83265 1335 17.06 16.038
62 years 81930 1452 16.33 17.721
63 years 80478 1637 15.61 20.343
64 years 78841 1852 14.93 23.490
65 years 76989 2008 14.28 26.085
66 years 74981 2038 13.64 27.176
67 years 72943 2054 13.01 28.158
68 years 70889 2289 12.37 32.290
69 years 68600 2347 11.77 34.213
70 years 66253 2733 11.17 41.254
71 years 63520 2800 10.63 44.081
72 years 60720 2699 10.10 44.443
73 years 58021 3001 9.54 51.730
74 years 55020 3121 9.03 56.730
75 years 51899 3056 8.55 58.881
76 years 48843 3280 8.05 67.153
77 years 45563 3233 7.60 70.960
78 years 42330 3416 7.14 80.688
79 years 38914 3441 6.72 88.420
80 years 35473 3375 6.32 95.153
81 years 32098 3411 5.94 106.280
82 years 28687 3350 5.58 116.788
83 years 25336 3095 5.25 122.155
84 years 22241 3069 4.92 137.973
85 years 19173 2884 4.62 150.400
86 years 16289 2585 4.35 158.715
87 years 13704 2426 4.08 177.057
88 years 11277 2062 3.85 182.853
89 years 9215 1945 3.60 211.077
90 years 7270 1541 3.43 211.941
91 years 5729 1370 3.21 239.083
92 years 4360 1085 3.06 248.786
93 years 3275 813 2.91 248.291
94 years 2462 697 2.71 283.132
95 years 1765 484 2.58 274.233
96 years 1281 415 2.37 324.031
97 years 866 263 2.27 303.548
98 years 603 241 2.04 399.387
99 years 362 136 2.06 376.521
100 years 226 61 2.00 270.787
101 years 165 59 1.56 358.820
102 years 106 64 1.16 602.705
103 years 42 23 1.15 550.671
104 years 19 10 0.96 550.671
105 years 8 8 0.52 981.684



106 years 0 0 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 649 79.28 6.493

1 year 99351 44 78.79 0.441
2 years 99307 51 77.83 0.516
3 years 99256 48 76.87 0.479
4 years 99208 39 75.90 0.391
5 years 99169 26 74.93 0.260
6 years 99144 17 73.95 0.175
7 years 99126 20 72.97 0.202
8 years 99106 16 71.98 0.163
9 years 99090 9 70.99 0.094
10 years 99081 16 70.00 0.157
11 years 99065 9 69.01 0.093
12 years 99056 15 68.02 0.152
13 years 99041 21 67.03 0.215
14 years 99020 12 66.04 0.124
15 years 99007 28 65.05 0.281
16 years 98979 34 64.07 0.348
17 years 98945 38 63.09 0.385
18 years 98907 36 62.11 0.361
19 years 98871 30 61.13 0.300
20 years 98842 26 60.15 0.267
21 years 98815 36 59.17 0.366
22 years 98779 29 58.19 0.298
23 years 98750 52 57.21 0.529
24 years 98697 26 56.24 0.262
25 years 98672 32 55.25 0.327
26 years 98639 20 54.27 0.199
27 years 98620 26 53.28 0.266
28 years 98593 36 52.30 0.369
29 years 98557 24 51.31 0.241
30 years 98533 31 50.33 0.313
31 years 98502 44 49.34 0.443
32 years 98459 36 48.36 0.369
33 years 98422 70 47.38 0.715
34 years 98352 43 46.41 0.438
35 years 98309 73 45.43 0.741
36 years 98236 85 44.47 0.868
37 years 98151 84 43.51 0.861
38 years 98066 60 42.54 0.616
39 years 98006 84 41.57 0.858
40 years 97922 116 40.60 1.183
41 years 97806 87 39.65 0.893
42 years 97719 108 38.69 1.105
43 years 97611 175 37.73 1.791
44 years 97436 171 36.80 1.759
45 years 97265 160 35.86 1.650
46 years 97104 178 34.92 1.829
47 years 96927 251 33.98 2.591
48 years 96675 186 33.07 1.922
49 years 96490 277 32.13 2.873
50 years 96212 253 31.22 2.627
51 years 95960 330 30.30 3.434
52 years 95630 302 29.41 3.158
53 years 95328 350 28.50 3.672
54 years 94978 322 27.60 3.386
55 years 94657 439 26.69 4.634



56 years 94218 387 25.81 4.103
57 years 93831 505 24.92 5.382
58 years 93326 542 24.05 5.813
59 years 92784 598 23.19 6.448
60 years 92186 524 22.34 5.680
61 years 91662 729 21.46 7.955
62 years 90933 730 20.63 8.025
63 years 90203 772 19.79 8.561
64 years 89431 894 18.96 10.001
65 years 88536 997 18.14 11.260
66 years 87540 1093 17.35 12.480
67 years 86447 1125 16.56 13.010
68 years 85322 1277 15.77 14.968
69 years 84045 1457 15.00 17.334
70 years 82588 1385 14.26 16.768
71 years 81204 1781 13.49 21.929
72 years 79423 1781 12.78 22.427
73 years 77642 2122 12.07 27.330
74 years 75520 2357 11.39 31.214
75 years 73162 2283 10.74 31.208
76 years 70879 2822 10.07 39.810
77 years 68057 2998 9.47 44.048
78 years 65060 3083 8.88 47.383
79 years 61977 3562 8.30 57.467
80 years 58415 3686 7.77 63.100
81 years 54729 3785 7.26 69.157
82 years 50944 4099 6.77 80.467
83 years 46845 4237 6.32 90.438
84 years 42608 4316 5.89 101.302
85 years 38292 4271 5.50 111.533
86 years 34021 4103 5.13 120.591
87 years 29919 4043 4.76 135.144
88 years 25875 3799 4.43 146.821
89 years 22076 3475 4.11 157.431
90 years 18601 3575 3.78 192.175
91 years 15026 3085 3.56 205.321
92 years 11941 2448 3.35 204.982
93 years 9493 2255 3.09 237.539
94 years 7238 1840 2.89 254.226
95 years 5398 1517 2.71 280.939
96 years 3882 1098 2.57 282.772
97 years 2784 894 2.39 321.165
98 years 1890 724 2.29 383.294
99 years 1165 299 2.40 256.760
100 years 866 311 2.06 358.820
101 years 555 262 1.93 471.483
102 years 294 88 2.20 298.427
103 years 206 37 1.92 181.269
104 years 169 107 1.24 632.121
105 years 62 0 1.50 0.000
106 years 62 62 0.50 1000.000


